Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th

LV463.XV
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 LV463.XV 1SWO - 01
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
L V 4 6 3 . X V 7 / 4 T - 1 5 0 - M 1 2
Operating principle
LV Fiber optic amplifiers
Series
463 463 series
Light source
Not specified Red light
I Infrared light
Design
Not specified Standard design
XV High-speed version
XR Long-range version
Setting
7 Adjustment by means of control panel
(7-segment red/green LED displays, slide switch, rocker push button)
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire (IO-Link / OUT1)
4 PNP transistor switching output, light switching
2 NPN transistor switching output, light switching
P PNP transistor switching output, dark switching
N NPN transistor switching output, dark switching
L IO-Link
X Not assigned (n. c.)
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire (multi funct / OUT2)
T Multifunction input (teach, activation or multiplex operation)
4 PNP transistor switching output, light switching
Connection technology
Not specified Connection cable, standard length 2000mm, 4-wire
M8 M8 connector, 4-pin
150-M8 Cable, length 150mm, with M8 connector, 4-pin
150-M12 Cable, length 150mm, with M12 connector, 4-pin
With one switching output and multifunction input With one switching output and IO-Link
Features Order code Part no. Features Order code Part no.
Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/4T-M8 50133962 Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/L4-M8 50133969
Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/4T 50133963 Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/L4 50133970
Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/4T-150-M12 50133964 Red light, 1 PNP switching output LV463.XV7/L4-150-M12 50133971
Red light, 1 NPN switching output LV463.XV7/2T-M8 50133965
Red light, 1 NPN switching output LV463.XV7/2T 50133966
Red light, 1 NPN switching output LV463.XV7/2T-150-M12 50133967
LV463.XV High-speed amplifier with 1 switching output for fiber optics
LV463.XV 1SWO - 01 2016/11
Mounting the amplifier
Installing the fiber optics
� Open the transparent protective cover.
� Push down the lever of the fiber optic clamp to open.
� Lead the KF/KFX/GF type fiber optics in completely as far as they will go (ca. 12mm deep) into the fiber optic intake.
When doing so, observe the transmitter/receiver assignment on the amplifier (transmitter at bottom / receiver on top).
� Pull up the lever of the fiber optic clamp to close.
Check if the clamp is secure by pulling lightly on the fiber optics.
� Close the transparent protective cover.
Operating and display elements
The amplifier is mounted as shown on a TS 35 DIN rail while disconnected from voltage.
Alternatively, the amplifier can also be
mounted without a DIN rail using the
mounting accessory and M3 screws.
DIN rail TS 35
(35mm x 7.5mm)
DIN rail TS 35
(35mm x 7.5mm)
Spring-mounted
DIN rail mount
①
②